



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1287/2025

VEENA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: SI Vikash PS Subzi Mandi.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today and there is no substituted stenographer provided to this Court.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.09.2025 for requisition of Trial Court Record.

As per office note, Trial Court Record is awaited.

Let original LCR and digitized copy of the Trial Court Record (TCR) be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

On receipt of the Trial Court Record, let the paperbook be prepared by the Registry and be supplied to the learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as the learned APP for the State.

Renotify on 22.12.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2025/