



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1287/2025**

**VEENA DEVI**

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: SI Brij Mohan PS Subzi Mandi.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.09.2025 for requisition of Trial Court Record.

As per office note, ETCR and Physical TCR have been received.

Learned counsel for the appellant and concerned IO submits that they have not received the copy of TCR.

Registry is directed to supply the TCR to the counsel for appellant as well as to learned APP for the State.

Renotify on 06.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2026/yo**